Glenview

Board of Fire and Police Commissioners
Final Eligibility List — Firefighter/Paramedic

The following is the final eligibility list for the position of Firefighter/Paramedic for the Village
of Glenview, established as a result of examination of applicants concluded February 9, 2013.

1 JOHN HOLLY 100.460 39 . MICHAEL WILLIAMS 91.981

2 TODD ROBEL 100.027 40 . RYAN VESELING 91.980

3 DAVID GRADY 97.873 41 . DOUGLAS ERB 91.870

4 DERRICK NOVAK 97.288 42 . ZACH WAGNER 91.832

5 STEVEN ROBERTS 97.104 43 . DANIEL SECEDI 91.813

6 ERIC SLUSIN 96.685 44 . ANGELO SAVINO 91.721

7 BRIAN BUCHEK 96.069 45 . ALEXANDER FRANK 91.663

8 JOSEPH THOMPSON 95.583 46 . JOSEPH HILDENBRAND 91.632

9 JEFFREY BURDORF 95.568 47 . ROBERT KINCAID 91.542
10 MATTHEW WALTERS 95.144 48 . ADAM POURCHOT 91.518
11 BRIAN CRONIN 95.143 49 . PATRICK PHILLIPS 91.372
12 JUSTIN MOON 95.111 50 . KEVIN SALEM 91.204
13 LUKASZ MISIEJUK 94.819 51 . MICHAEL BOYLE 90.952
14 TIM OSHEA 94.729 52 . JOHN MONOSCALCO 90.856
15 JEREMY WHITE 94.330 53 . TIMOTHY STEFFEN 90.729
16 BRIAN PALIGA 94.237 54 . STEVEN SCHAER 90.672
17 CHARLES SPICER 94.158 55 . NICHOLAS DINA 90.657
18 ROBERT DIAMOND 94.150 56 . KEVIN SULLIVAN 90.489
19 DANIEL BENNETT 94.103 57 . KEVIN FIEDLER 90.386
20 CHRISTOPHER PLACZEK 93.907 58 . BARTBOROWIEC 90.300
21 JOHN KOURLIOUROS 93.887 59 . TODD LEWIS 90.276
22 MATTHEW DALEY 93.858 60 . RICHARD SCHNEIDER 90.275
23 KEVIN GAY 93.568 61 . MICHAEL SCHEY 90.239
24 RYAN LAWLER 93.531 62 . AARON KALOSKY 90.080
25 CURT WALKER 93.487 63 . DANIEL BOLGER 89.884
26 ANDREW SCHMITT 93.444 64 . PAULMILLER 89.742
27 JESSE OOSTEMA 93.315 65 . DEONJEON 89.742
28 JEFFREY HALL 93.152 66 . JOHN TORTORELLO 89.669
29 MICHAEL RAIMONDI 93.123 67 . NICHOLAS IGARA 89.641
30 BRENT PFIFFNER 93.094 68 . BRANTKOTOWSKI 89.597
31 CHRISTOPHER KALINOWSKI ~ 92.975 69 . DAVID ROSCOE 89.579
32 MATTHEW SATERNUS 92.849 70 . JOSHUA CAUDILL 89.523
33 KEVIN CAHILL 92.761 71 . ADAM MEYER 89.416
34 ANTHONY DIRAIMONDO 92.562 72 . MATTHEW GUTH 89.379
35 BRYCE MCELROY 92.428 73 . PETER MERKEL 89.375
36 WILLIAM DEARTH 92.341 74 . DANIEL RAMIREZ 89.353
37 STEVEN MARTIN 92.312 75 . JOSEPH ROSNER 89.164
38 JOSHUA KINBERG 92.138 76 . MARCSONTAG 89.110
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77 CASEY JEWETT
78 THOMAS RICHARDS
79 BENJAMIN GIRA
80 GREGORY ROSENQUIS
81 KENNETH HEINZELMAN
82 CALEB LALONDE
83 RYAN KOLZE
84 WILLIAM GAYDO
85 DMITRIY GUBAREV
86 KYLE DUPREY
87 RYAN BEDNAR
88 ANDREW CHUDZICK
89 BRIAN PETERS
90 ERIC LIEBERT
91 PATRICK RASMUSSEN
92 SERGIO DELGADO
93 JOHNN COSSENTINO
94 JORDAN BRANDWEIN
95 CHRISTOPHER FISHER
96 ROBERT MUNDORF
7 JOHN MAJOR
98 PATRICK KINNEAR
99 JON COLLINS
100 THOMAS KROPP
101 RANDY LUDKE
102 DAVID BULTHUIS
103 RYAN LAY
104 KYLE PACZESNY
105 JONATHAN GUZZ0
106 MICHAEL ROSSI
107 DANIEL CHEVAL
108 ROBERT VELASCO
109 ANTHONY HUEMANN
110 JOHN ZIESERL
111 DAVID SYZDEK

88.935
88.825
88.662
88.567
88.470
88.453
88.409
88.352
88.279
88.188
88.150
88.061
87.956
87.852
87.604
87.393
87.345
87.345
86.974
86.964
86.958
86.956
86.666
86.649
86.317
86.153
85.947
85.807
85.791
85.431
85.356
85.314
84.991
84.898
84.731

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

JAMES MOORE

ERIC LESLIE
ANDREW OMALLEY
WALTER MADSEN
DUSTIN PIPER

JASON DZIEDZIC
SHAUN MCDONALD
WILLIAM HALL
TREVOR GOGGIN
RYAN GATNY

KYLE ZANON

MIKE KAMMINGA
KEVIN WNEK

BRIAN GRISKO
JEREMY FISHER
MICHAEL OMALLEY
SAMUEL PENTON
DAVID LANE
MACHAEL SCHLITZ
JOSEPH KEENAN
NICHOLAS DELPRADO
ANDREW CIABATTARI
MATTHEW REARDON
PATRICK WIEBE
GARY STEADMAN
ANTHONY MAGANA
DAVID ZERN
NICHOLAS MARINO
MICHAEL PETERSON
ROBERT ROGAS
KURT GARVIN
JUSTIN LEIBACH
JOSHUA WOINOWSKI
WILLIAM CLIFFORD
TIM MEDINA

84.597
84.442
84.435
84.308
84.290
83.982
83.931
83.897
83.472
83.397
83.360
83.339
83.199
83.063
83.013
82.897
82.837
82.817
82.626
82.364
82.319
82.045
82.013
81.766
81.247
80.864
80.535
80.491
80.297
79.840
79.783
78.975
78.541
78.182
78.057

The final eligibility list reflects the application of Preference Points, including military points,

to eligible candidates per State statute.

To be hired as a Firefighter/Paramedic, a candidate must successfully pass a background
investigation, polygraph examination, oral interview, psychological evaluation and medical
examination. Failure to successfully pass any of these components shall be grounds for
disqualification, and the candidate’s name shall be stricken from the list.

Dated and posted this 4'" day of April, 2013.

Dvis . Larvell

James R, Carroll

Chairman, Board of Fire and Police Commissioners
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